

When: July 11-28

Tuesdays, Wednesdays, & Thursdays (Field Trips may be scheduled for Thursdays)

11:00am - 1:00pm

Where: Tusayan/Grand Canyon Sports Complex

Waiver: Please Sign and return the following Registration and Waiver Form to the Town of

Tusayan in person or via email at tusayantownmanager@tuayan-az.gov

I the undersigned agree that as a participant, or parent or guardian of a participant, permission is granted to the named minor participant to participate in the Town of Tusayan Summer Recreation Program. Participants understand and agree that they may be photographed and/or videotaped for promotion of Town of Tusayan programs. I understand that there are risks of physical injury to the participant(s). Considering all possible risks (including by not limited to the risk(s) associated with COVID-19 and associate variant(s) on behalf of the participant(s) and myself, I voluntarily waive, release, discharge and hold harmless the Town of Tusayan its employees, supervisors, appointed officials, agents, representatives, and volunteers from all claims of injuries to participant(s), no matter whatsoever. It is the responsibility of participant(s) to always wear protective gear, including close toe shoes. Participants agree that the Town shall not in any way be responsible for a participant's failure to utilize or properly wear protective gear. I give permission for the named minor participant to attend scheduled field trips with the program participants. I recognize that as part of this program food may be offered to the undersigned participant. I understand that it is my responsibility to monitor and manage any food sensitivities and/or allergies on behalf of my minor participant. Furthermore, I give consent for emergency treatment to the participant(s). This waiver does not extend to any such claim or liability that I caused solely and exclusively by the gross negligence of the Town of Tusayan or its employees, supervisors, appointed officials, agents, representatives, and volunteers. I further understand that this program is offered entirely for recreational purposes only and is NOT a licensed childcare facility as defined in state statute. Program participants are free to come and go at their own election. Children under the age of five are not authorized to participate and may only be on the premises when accompanied by an adult. The Town of Tusayan reserves the right to refuse admission to any individual.

Name of Participant:	Email:	
Address:	Emergency Phone Number:	
Name of Parent or Guardian:	Primary Phone Number:	
Signature:	Date:	



